504778337 02/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4825066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEI WEI CHEN	12/23/2015
CINDY COLLINS	12/23/2015
MATTHEW LUCAS EATON	12/23/2015
MATTHEW G. GUENTHER	12/23/2015
NAN KE	01/04/2016
JEREMY LOPEZ	01/05/2016
MICHAEL R. MCKEOWN	01/04/2016
DAVID A. ORLANDO	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYROS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	480 ARSENAL STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 130	
City:	WATERTOWN	
State/Country:	e/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15799519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

MKaneko@goodwinlaw.com,RPrattico@goodwinlaw.com,PatentBos@goodwinlaw.com Email:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYR-019C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIHO KANEKO

PATENT REEL: 044931 FRAME: 0044 504778337

SIGNATURE:	/MIHO KANEKO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018
Total Attachments: 9	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page1.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page2.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page3.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page4.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page5.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page6.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page7.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page8.tif	
source=SYR-019C2 - Assignment by Inventors2#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044931 FRAME: 0045

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment- Page 1 of 9

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Mei Wei Chen of Cambridge, MA; Cindy Collins of Cambridge, MA; Matthew Lucas Eaton of Cambridge, MA; Matthew G. Guenther of Boston, MA; Nan Ke of Malden, MA; Jeremy Lopez of Allston, MA; Michael R. McKeown of Brookline, MA; and David A. Orlando of Somerville, MA hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SYROS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 480 Arsenal Street Suite 130, Watertown, MA 02472, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2015, under Application Serial No. 62/268,203 and entitled METHODS OF STRATIFYING PATIENTS FOR TREATMENT WITH RETINOIC ACID RECEPTOR-ALPHA AGONISTS, and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor(s) executed this document, Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

PATENT REEL: 044931 FRAME: 0046

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment- Page 2 of 9

12/23/15 Date	Mellol
	Mei Wei Chen
Witnessed by:	
	2/23/15
Signature of Witness	Date
Sofia Miliauska	
Sofija Miliovska Print Witness Name	Campridge, USp. Witness' City and Country of Residence
	witness City and Country of Residence
(2) Matthew 1. Extens	12/23/15
Signature of Witness	Date
Matthew L. Eaton	Cambodos USA
Print Witness Name	<u>Cambridge</u> , USA Witness' City and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment- Page 3 of 9

12/23/15	- Cir Cal
Date	Cindy Collins
Witnessed by:	
(1) Jum Maluje, Signature of Witness	12/23/2015
	Date
GORAN MALOJCIC	BOSTON, MA USA
Print Witness Name	BOSTON, MA, USA Witness' City and Country of Residence
(2) Darby SVI	12/23/2015
Signature of Witness	Date
Darby Schwidt	A-lington, MA, USA
Print Witness Name	Witness' City and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment- Page 4 of 9

12/23/2015	Matthew J. Eton
Date	Matthew Lucas Eaton
Witnessed by:	
	12123/2015
Signature of Witness	Date
Sofija Miljovska Print Witness Name	Combridge USA Witness' City and Country of Residence
(2) conquela a Engranuel Signature of Witness	<u>12.23.15</u> Date
Print Witness Name	Cambridge, MA Witness' City and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment-Page 5 of 9

Matthew G. Guenther

Print Witness Name

Signature of/Witness

Print Witness Name

12/23/2015

Franklin, MA, USA Witness' City and Country of Residence

Date

Witness' City and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment- Page 6 of 9

1/4/16	
Date ¹	Nan Ke
Witnessed by:	
	1
(1)	14/16
Signature of Witness	Date
Ciny Collins	Somerville, USA
Print Witness Name	Witness' City and Country of Residence
(2) Mytoh May	1/4/16
Signature of Witness	Date
Mortada Najem	Boston USA
Print Witness Name	Boston, USA Witness' City and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment- Page 7 of 9

BOSTON MA U.S.A. Witness' City and Country of Residence

1/5/16	leng Co
Date	Jeremy Lopez
Witnessed by:	
(1) Cly Z L J Signature of Witness	
Christina Ernst Print Witness Name	Witness' City and Country of Residence
(2) Kyuy . Signature of Witness	Date Date

KYLA D. KWKYWWA Print Witness Name

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment-Page 8 of 9

1/4/2016	what Me Keom
Date Mic	chael R. McKeown
Witnessed by:	
(1) Gover Malsile' Signature of Witness	1/4/2016 Date
GORAN MALOJCIC Print Witness Name	BOSTON, MA 02114 USA Witness' City and Country of Residence
(2) Signature of Witness	20160104 Date
Lisa Roberts Print Witness Name	Witness' Oity and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No.: S2172-701901 Assignment-Page 9 of 9

1/4/2016	Janes Oalande
Date	David A. Orlando
Witnessed by:	
(1) Ch Fin	1/4/2016
Signature of Witness	Date
-	Date
Chris Fiore	Cambridge USA
Print Witness Name	Witness' City and Country of Residence
och d Ed	4/16
Signature of Witness	Date
-	^
Christina Ernst	Artington MA USA
Print Witness Name	Witness' Čity and Country of Residence

RECORDED: 02/14/2018